Hoses for gardening
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CHARACTERISTICS

APPLICATIONS

Anti-torsion four layer hose manufactured through extrusion
of vinyl compounds, yellow outer layer and black interior

layer. Internally reinforced by a polyester knit mesh covering
that prevents torsion and folding during use. Highly flexible

and manageable. Non-toxic. Ca/Pb/Ba free. Resistant to
atmospheric agents and chemical products.

Ideal hose for gardening irrigation, horticulture and

general.

TEMPERATURES From -10°C to +60°C.

Weight g/m

155
175
250
420

| Work pressure bar | Burst pressure bar

10 ‘ 30

8 ‘ 24
\ 8 ‘ 24
‘ 6 ‘ 18

floriculture. Domestic installations and transport of water in

Code
AN120012
AN120015
AN120019
AN120025
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