## **TRICOESPIR**



CHARACTERISTICS

Anti-torsion four layer hose manufactured through extrusion of vinyl compounds, yellow outer layer and black interior layer. Internally reinforced by a polyester knit mesh covering that prevents torsion and folding during use. Highly flexible and manageable. Non-toxic. Ca/Pb/Ba free. Resistant to atmospheric agents and chemical products.

APPLICATIONS

Ideal hose for gardening irrigation, horticulture and floriculture. Domestic installations and transport of water in general.

**TEMPERATURES** 

From -10°C to +60°C.

	ø Interior mm	ø Interior inches	Weight g/m	Work pressure bar	Burst pressure bar	Code
CNI', AN	12.5	1/2"	155	10	30	AN120012
	15	5/8"	175	8	24	AN120015
	19	3/4"	250	8	24	AN120019
	25	1"	420	6	18	AN120025

ECNI/ AN
ECNI/ AN

ECNI/ AN

ÉCNI/, AN

ECNI/ AN

ECNI/, AN



ECNI (AN

ECNI , AN

ECNI . A

Camino del fus, 59 • 46470 Massanassa (Valencia - Spain)
P. 96 125 30 55 • Fax 96 125 00 45 • info@tecniman.es • www.tecniman.es